(as of 7-28-2022)
GLOBAL MEMBERSHIP TEAM

1-A Lion Dan O'Reilly, PID
4024 S. Elmwood Ave
Stickney, IL 60402
R: (708) 749-2433
C: (708) 860-1211

jointhelionstoday(@gmail.com

1-CN Lion Debra Greaney, PDG
5812 LL Road
Waterloo, IL 62298
R: (618) 558-4246
C

dgedconsult@gmail.com

1-D Lion Pamela Graney
6498 Fitzgerald Road
Rockford, IL 61102
R:

C: (815) 378-0348

ccpammdl @gmail.com

1-G Lion Dean Hemming
PO Box 33
Ursa, IL 62376
R: (217) 964-2241
C: (217) 653-7755
edhemming@adams.net

1-]J Lion Bob Olender
420 Briar Place
Itasca, IL 60143
R: (630) 467-1199
C: (312) 282-7549

rolender@cmographics.com

1-BK Lion Mark Williams, PCC
226 Hideaway Drive W
Princeton, IL 61356
R: (815) 679-0815
C: (815) 719-3388
1bklionmark@gmail.com

1-CS Zach Frost
905 E Clark Trail
Herrin, IL 62948
R:
C: 618-201-2063
frosty8793@gmail.com

1-F Lion Ronald Niemaszyk
135 Hillcrest Court
Barrington, IL 60004
R:

C: (847) 277-9198

janandron@hotmail.com

1-H Lion Cheryl Russell
11357 31st St. Drive W
Milan, IL 61264
R:

C: (309) 235-4964
brwnizblue@gmail.com

1-M Lion Leann Brackney
39 W. Vine Ave.
Charleston, IL 61920
R: (812) 343-5896
C:

lion.leann.b@gmail.com




INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

1-A Lion Dawn Grogan
7805 S Melvina Ave
Burbank, IL 60459
R: (708) 634-2120
C: (708) 860-8909
dgrogan498@aol.com

1-CN Lion Morris “Mo” Ritzel, PDG
401 Briarcliff Dr.
Waterloo, IL 62298
R:
C: (618) 420-6254
moritzel12@gmail.com

1-D Lonna Bentley
12942 Parkway
Poplar Grove, IL 61065
R: 779-237-0299
C:
acpmcmaj@icloud.com

1-G Vacant

1-J Lion John Nienhuis
6211 Maple St., Unit 503

Marengo, IL 60152

R:

C: (630) 589-9011

jnienhuis@cwerksglobal.com

1-BK Lion Tom Drez (Chair)

1028 Hilltop Dr

Lemont, IL 60439
R: (630) 257-0661
C: (630) 240-5024

tom@drez.net

1-CS Heather Abell Castlebery
406 Elles Ave
Carterville, IL 62918
R:
C: 618-925-1712
habella87 @gmail.com

1-F Jazmine Constantino
P O Box 59326
Schaumburg, IL 60159
R:
C: 563-579-5903
D1F.LionsClubs@gmail.com

1-H VACANT

1-M Lion Brad Cash
621 W Jasper St
Paris, IL 61944
R: (217) 465-5382
C: (217) 822-5381
bradcash408@frontier.com




INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION

1-A Lion Harold Burkett, PDG 1-BK Dave Wheeler
268 Bay Dr 5 Honey Lane
Itasca, IL 60143 New Lenox, IL 60452
R: R: (815) 485-8043
C: (630) 290-6092 C: (815) 370-8043
harold.burkett@att.net wheelsldals@sbcglobal.net
1-CN Lion Debra Graney PDG 1-CS Ron White
5812 LL Road 1500 Lacleade Ave
Waterloo, IL 62298 Paducah, KY 42001
R:
C: (618) 558-4246 C: (618) 748-7922

dgeconsult@gmail.com

1-D VACANT 1-F IDPG Ric Granroth
375 Russet Lane
Highland Park, IL 60035
R: R:
C: C: (847) 431-0425

lionricgranroth@gmail.com

1-G VACANT 1-H Lion
C:
1-J Vacant 1-M Lion Amy Hill, FVDG
PO Box 391
Paris, IL 61944
R:

C: (217) 808-2868
pokemypig@gmail.com




LEO CLUBS & YOUTH ACTIVITIES, QUEST & RAP

1-A Lion Frank Kirar
5129 Oak Center Dr
Oak Lawn, IL 60453
R: (708) 636-2165
C: (815) 545-2165
ncfisolf@aol.com

1-CN Lion Guideon Richeson
P.O. Box 242
St Jacob, IL 62281
R: (618) 667-9123
C: (314) 681-2770

griche@msn.com

1-D Lion Pamela Graney
6498 Fitzgerald Road
Rockford, IL 61102
R:

C: 815-378-0348
ccpammdl@gmail.com

1-G Lion Sharon Springer
425 Spring Street
Pittsfield, IL 62363
R:
C:(217) 473-5834
ronandsharonl@outlook.com

1-J Vacant

1-BK Vacant

1-CS Richard Goddard
212 S Grand
Sparta, IL 62286
R:
C:618-317-2719
big_g76@gmail.com

1-FTBD

1-H Lion Greg Lara
600 Park Trail Road
Mackinaw, IL 61755
R:
C: (309) 840-0585
greg.lara777@gmail.com

1-M Lion Amy Hill
P.O Box 391
Paris, IL 61944
R:
C: (217) 808-2868
Pokemypig@gmail.com



LIONS CLUBS INTL FOUNDATION

1-A Lion Joan McMillan
15230 Hamlin Ave
Midlothian, IL 60445

R: (708) 389-5960

C:

lionjonimac@gmail.com

1-BK Lion Shelia Perkins, IPDG
84 Camelot Drive
Gardner, IL 60424
R:
C: (815) 545-0716
sheliaperkins929@agmail.com

1-CN Lion Debra Greaney PDG
5812 LL Road
Waterloo, IL 62298
R:
C: (618) 558-4246

dgeconsult@gmail.com

1-D Pam Graney, PCC
6498 Fitzgerald Road
Rockford, IL 61102
R:

C: 815-378-0348
ccpammdl@gmail.com

1-G Lion Jerry Eiffert
21342 S Standard Road
Carlinville, IL 62626
R:

C: (217) 854-7909
jeiff @frontiernet.net

1-J Lion Ed Carter, PDG
316 Pence
Plano, IL 60545
R: (630) 552-1345
C: (630) 330-1341
sfc51@att.net

1-CS Lion Ruben Owen, PDG
PO Box 96
Sparta, IL 62286
R:
C: 618-317-5106
rsol119@hotmail.com

1-F Lion Molly Penny
38954 N. Gish Ave
Beach Park, IL 60099
R:
C: (847) 662-4917
Pennys246@comcast.net

1-H Dave Russell

11357 31st St. Drive W
Milan, IL 61264
R:
C: 309-236-8216
drrusselllof2@gmail.com

1-M Lion Jennifer Perrine
414 Forest Lane
Arthur, IL 61911
FC{: (217) 254-1703

jperrine89@gemail.com




1-A

1-CN

1-D

1-G

Lions Eye Health Program

Mike Smigielski PDG
220 Louis Drive
Willow Springs, IL 60480
R: 708-839-5178
C: 708-307-6357
lionmikesmig@aol.com

Vacant

Kara Kelly
4598 Chandan Woods Drive
Cherry Valley, IL 61016
R:
C: 815-973-2473
Kskellyl @comcast.net

Lion Paul Miller
1713 US Hwy 67
Chapin, IL 62628
R: (217) 472-3841
C:(217) 472-3841
millr@irtc.net

Lion Bob Jilke
7466 Princeton Circle Drive
Hanoever Park, IL 60133
R:
C: (630) 606-9519
bjilke@aol.com

1-BK Vacant

1-CS AnnTerry
129 N Blanche
Mounds, IL 62964

C:618-521-8988
anganettaterry@gmail.com

1-F Lion Terry Scherman
222 Chestnut
Waukegan, IL 60087

C: 847-912-3825
Tsherml4@aol.com

1-H Vacant

1-M Lion Jay Hoeflinger
905 Harmon St
Urbana, IL 61801
R: (217) 372-6625
C

jhoeflinger@gmail.com




1-A  Lion Ben Zoleta
3507 Lakewood Drive
Crystal Lake, IL 60453
R: (847) 546-5777

zeltravel@gmail.com

1-CN Debra Greaney PDG
5812 LL Road
Waterloo, IL 62298
R:
C: 618-558-4246
dgeconsult@gmail.com

1-D  VACANT

1-G  Lion Kathy Dieker, PDG
2608 Kings Pointe
Quincy, IL 62305

R:
C: 217-653-9242
angel lover 7557@yahoo.com

1-) Lion Terri Pasternik
1269 Pleasant Drive
Elgin, IL 61023
R:
C: 630-881-2075
lionterrip@gmail.com

1-BK Lion Charlie Siefert, PDG
241 Seneca Count
Bolingbrook, IL 60440
R: (630) 759-5179
C: (630) 862-5870
csiefert@ameritech.net

1-CS Lion Randy Ferguson
12241 Hafer Road
Carterville, IL 62918

C: 618-694-6963
riferguson1950@gmail.com

1-F Lion Terry Dooley
711 Hanbury Drive
Des Plaines, IL 60016

C: (847) 571-6316
tdooleydac@sbcglobal.net

1-H Lion John Allsworth, PCC
5301 W Everett Dirksen Pkwy
Apt. 5
Peoria, IL 61607

C: 309-682-6158
peorialion@aol.com

1-M Lion Peg Morris
1704 Danville Street
Westville, IL 61883
R: (217) 267-3763
C:
pegmorris784@gmail.com



STATE MAGAZINE

1-A Lion Austin D'Souza PDG
1630 S Lancaster Ln
Libertyville, IL 60048
R:
C: (708) 623-4764
govaustin@gmail.com

1-CN Vanessa Stewart
3468 Hanover Road
Columbia, IL 62236
R:
C: 618-660-6110
Vstewart6930@gmail.com

1-D Paul Lindstrom, PCC
PO Box 189, 206 W. 31 St.
Leaf River, IL 61047
R:
C: 815-738-2761
pandrew@Irnetl.com

1-G Lion Irvin Gray
48 Reding Road
New Douglas, Il 62074
R: 618-488-7184
C
rubberfork@agtelco.com

1-J Lion Sandy Williams
22W24 Teakwood Dr
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
R: (630) 858-6308
C:
skw140@aol.com

1-BK Lion John Joseph Honiotes, PDG

1228 Massachusetts Ave.
Joliet, IL 60435

R: (815) 725-6307

C: (815) 508-9746
johnjosephlbk@gmail.com

1-CS Lion Sarita Sawyer
216 S McKinley Street
Mounds, IL 62964
R:
C: 618-306-2324

ssawyer@illinois.edu

1-F Lion Jazmine Constantino
P O Box 59326
Schaumburg, IL 60159
R:
C: (563) 579-5903
D1F.Lionsclubs@gmail.com

1-H Vacant

I

1-M Lion Marla Blair
1208 2175t Ave.
Beason, IL 62512
R: (217) 871-9681
C:

maris.blairs@gmail.com
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